



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2688 OF 2026

PRAFUL S/O DIWAKAR CHAPALE

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, DISTRICT GADCHIROLI AND ANOTHER

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. H.T. Bewali, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, AGP for Respondents-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 02nd APRIL 2026

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after two weeks.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of all the respondents-State.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)