



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2688 OF 2026

Praful s/o Diwakar Chapale .Vs. The Collector, Dist. Gadchiroli and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. T.H. Bewali, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, A.G.P. for respondent/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11/06/2026

The learned advocate for the petitioner, on instructions from the petitioner, makes a motion to withdraw the petition with liberty to file appeal under Section 247 of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966. Petition is **disposed of** as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for. Period spent prosecuting the petition will be excluded while computing the period of limitation.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)